CH \$40.00 86970

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM413423

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FAA CREDIT UNION		05/24/2016	Credit Union: OKLAHOMA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRUE SKY CREDIT UNION		
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 26406		
City:	Oklahoma City		
State/Country:	OKLAHOMA		
Postal Code:	73126-0406		
Entity Type:	Credit Union: OKLAHOMA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86970900	TRUE SKY CREDIT UNION

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4052287305

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 405-235-9621

Email: michael.labrie@mcafeetaft.com
Correspondent Name: McAfee & Taft, Michael J. LaBrie

Address Line 1: 211 North Robinson

Address Line 2: 10th Floor - Two Leadership Square
Address Line 4: Oklahoma City, OKLAHOMA 73102-7103

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. LaBrie
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. LaBrie/
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2017

Total Attachments: 4

source=Amended Certificate - Name Change#page1.tif source=Amended Certificate - Name Change#page2.tif source=Amended Certificate - Name Change#page3.tif source=Amended Certificate - Name Change#page4.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005970 FRAME: 0888

900392427

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE



AMENDED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

WHEREAS, the Amended Certificate of Incorporation of

TRUE SKY CREDIT UNION

has been filed in the office of the Secretary of State as provided by the laws of the State of Oklahoma.

NOW THEREFORE, I, the undersigned, Secretary of State of the State of Oklahoma, by virtue of the powers vested in me by law, do hereby issue this certificate evidencing such filing.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Great Seal of the State of Oklahoma.

THE STATE OF THE S

Filed in the city of Oklahoma City this <u>21st</u> day of <u>July</u>, <u>2016</u>.

Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 005970 FRAME: 0889

CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE

Charter Number: 62568

I, Mick Thompson, certify that in accordance with the prescribed procedures

of the Oklahoma State Banking Department, the name of

FAA Credit Union

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma

was changed to

True Sky Credit Union,

Oklahoma City, Oklahoma.

The amendment to the credit union's certificate of incorporation and bylaws reflecting the new name was approved July 21, 2016; procedules

11404

Mick Thompson, Commissione

Aklahoma State Banking Department

07/21/2016 11:16 AM
OKLAHOMA SECRETARY OF STATE





AMENDED

ERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION FOR A CREDIT UNION

(Title 6 O.S., Section 2002)

BE IT KNOWN, That the undersigned members of the Board of FAA Credit Union of Oklahoma City, of the State of Oklahoma, do hereby amend our Certificate of Incorporation.

FIRST

That the name of the corporation shall be True Sky Credit Union.

SECOND

That this corporation was formed for the purpose of promoting thrift among its members and to create a source of credit for them at legitimate rates of interest for provident or productive purposes.

THIRD

That the place where its business is to be transacted at 10201 S. Western Avenue, Oklahoma City, in the State of Oklahoma.

FOURTH

That the territory where it will operate is Metropolitan Statistical Area of Oklahoma City.

FIFTH

That the term for which the corporation is to exist is perpetual.

SIXTH

That the number of directors of the corporation shall be seven (7).

SEVENTH

That the par value of the shares of the corporation shall be \$5.00.

EIGHTH

That the number of shares of the corporation shall be 250,000 [in accordance with Section 2002(B)(6)].

NINTH

RECEIVED

JUL 21 2016

TRADEMARETARY REEL: 005970 FRAME: 0891 That the following is a list of those persons and their addresses who shall serve as directors until their successors are elected qualified:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto subscribed our names this day of $\underline{24^{th}}$, day of \underline{May} , $\underline{2016}$.

<u>Name</u> (Sign Here)	Residence	Number of Shares
Tynoù-Tindre;	12908 S. Drexel Ave, OKC, OK 731	
Judy Thelley	TODO NWIDDER, DKCD & 7.3.	162 1
Jana Children	45205 HARdesty Rd She	gwneg DK7480j
Phyllis Howard	26575W111th Circle, OKC	731701
Chinena Dicke	10904 Kingg to Dr. OKC 23	100 1
Jame L MMillen	1035 Long MerlawRd DKC 7.	31621
En Ralant	801 THE CLIFFS DRIVE, PURCEIL	730801
STATE OF OKLAHOMA)	
COUNTY OF OKLAHOMA) ss)	

Personally appears before me, a Notary Public in and for the said County and State above named, who are personally known to me to be the same persons who executed the foregoing instrument of writing and each for themselves acknowledged the execution thereof as his/her free and voluntary act and deed.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my Notary Seal this 24th day of May, 2016.

10 19 17

My Commission Expires

No

05009701
EXP. 10/19/17
AVBLIC HOMINITARY
OF OKLANDING

TRADEMARK REEL: 005970 FRAME: 0892